
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1800
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2002
ASSISTANCE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF SC/STS
HARIBHAU MAHALE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount provided as Central assistance for the development of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes during the current financial year, scheme-wise and State-wise;

(b) whether any special programme/scheme has been implemented for their social and economic upliftment during the current year;
and

(c) if so, the number of beneficiaries of the said programmes/schemes as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) The details about Central Assistance provided state-wise, scheme wise for the development of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes is at Annexure.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

Funds Released to State Governments during 2002-2003 by Ministry of Tribal Affairs (As on 5.11.2002)

    (Rs. in lakhs)

S. No. States/Schemes Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub Plan
    Grant Under Article 275(1) on the Constitution
    Girls Hostel
    Boys Hostel
    Vocational Training Centre
    Ashram Schools Res. & Trg. (TRIs)
    Grant-in-aid to State TDCCs 90
    Development of Primitive Tribal Groups
    Post Matric Scholarship.
    Book Bank
    Exchange of Visits of Tribals
    Coching and Allied
    Upgradation of Merit
    Total

1 Andhra Pradesh 910.93                                                         910.93
2 Arunachal Pr                                                          0.00
3 Assam  1019.66                                                         1019.66
4 Bihar  185.52                                                         185.52
5 Chhattisgarh 1542.06                                     32.07 8.21             1582.34
6 Gujarat  1310.30                                         10.25             1320.55
7 Himachal Pr 514.82                                                         514.82
8 J & K                                        6.50                 6.50
9 Jharkhand 1956.75                                                         1956.75
10 Karnataka 257.11                                  1.74 75.38 20.00             354.23
11 Kerala  91.23                                                         91.23
12 Madhya Pradesh 2611.07                                         16.49             2627.56
13 Maharashtra 1241.28                                                         1241.28
14 Manipur  253.99                                     820.11                 1074.10
15 Meghalaya                                                          0.00
16 Mizoram                                         310.62                 310.62
17 Nagaland                                                          0.00
18 Orissa  2165.10                          4.00                             2169.10
19 Rajasthan 1216.52                                                         1216.52


20 Sikkim  36.01                                                      0.75 36.76
21 Tamil Nadu 107.77                                                         107.77
22 Tripura  347.01                                                         347.01
23 Uttaranchal 74.33                                                         74.33
24 Uttar Pradesh 10.70                                                  0.63     11.33
25 West Bengal 1956.75         5.00                              2.85             1964.60
26 A & N Islands 66.95                                      1.59     2.79         71.33
27 Daman & Diu 33.05                                      1.05                 34.10
28 Delhi

 Total       17908.91          5.00              4.00      1.74 1247.32 57.80 2.79  0.63  0.75 19228.94
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